
Visit of Hon. Lord George Foulkes and the 06 Member Delegations to Sri Lanka 

26
th 

October 2011 to 01
st 

November 2011. 

Program 

Thursday, 2ih October 2011 

0700 hrs 

0800 hrs 

0845 hrs 

0900 hrs 

1015 hrs 

1055 hrs 

Depart Hotel for Ratmalana Air Force Base 

Leave for Vavuniya 

Arrive at Vavuniya Air Force Base 

Visit to EU Funded project Site (Arbeiter Samaritan Bund-Deutschland) 
Ms. Tanya Barnfield-0773596932 
Mr. Asanka 0242220264/0715963571 

Drivers Name: 

Mr.I.Selvaraj 
Mr R.Nesaratnam 

Leave for Palaly 

Arrive at Palaly Air Force Base 

ID No: 

783130416 X 
721570550 V 

Drivers Name: ID No: 
Two vehicles will be provided by GA/Jaffna 

Vehicle No: 

WP PF 0967 
65-9728

Vehicle No: 

1100 hrs Meeting with GA/Jaffna, District Secretary, Jaffna and civilian 
Organizations 

1200 hrs 

1330 hrs 

1430 hrs 

1600 hrs 

1700 hrs 

Lunch hosted by GA/Jaffna 

Presentation on Rehabilitation of IDPs by District Secretariat, Jaffna 

Visit to Mine Clearing site funded by UK (Helo Trust) Mr. Adam Jasinski 
94 778 43 7 880 

Return/Leave to Colombo 

Arrive at Ratmalana Air Force Base and return to Colombo 

(Last Updated on 26th October 2011 at 1845 hrs) 


